Q726<u>13</u>

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) PATE	NTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		cuments or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving p				
Ryoei NOZAWA	FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.				
Hidenori SASAKI	No 210 Nakanuma,				
Takanobe NAKAM JRA	Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa				
Shinji ODAGIRI	JAPAN				
Tatsuya FUJITA					
Mutsumi ASHIZAV'A					
Kazuyoshi TAKAH ASHI					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No					
3. Nature of convey ance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: October 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? ☐ Yes   ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/286,945	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers a	attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	d patents involved:			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00			
WASHIT-GTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.				
20373	☑ Authorized to be charged to	Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTO MER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and auth				
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the				
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also	credit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit Account.				
	8. Deposit Account Number:	880			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and s gnature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
Brandon White		tember 12, 2005			
Brandon M. White Reg. No.	52,354	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450					
	O. Box 1450 ia, VA 23313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 016803 FRAME: 0648

0 11 23	96-14-2003						
MODIFICA		Q72613					
MODIFIE® Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		HEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	102524151	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	t and Trademark Office: Please record to	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Ryoei NOZA WA		ddress of receiving party(ies):					
Hidenori SAS AKI	No. 210 Notes	FILM CO., LTD. uma, Minami-Ashigara shi					
Takanobe NAKAMURA	Kanagawa, Jap	an					
Shinju ODACIRI	1 1 2000 0						
Tatsuya FUJI [A Mutsumi ASLIZAWA	<u> </u>						
Musuul Abi 12AWA	at Office	•					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	Yes Ø No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security A greement ☐ Change of	Name	:					
☑ Other Lequest for Corrected Notice		}					
_ isquisit for corrected from	C OI RECORDATION						
Execution Da e: October 23, 2002	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 🖂 Yes 💹 No					
4. Applicatio i number(s) or patent numb	* /						
If this doct ment is being filed together	with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)					
10/286, >45							
Α	dditional numbers attached?	Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence 6 Total purple	er of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed	l:	or applications and patents involved:					
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (3)						
VASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed	r .					
23373	☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO	is directed and authorized to charge all required					
	fees, except for	the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit					
08/1 /2008 GTON11 00000039 10286945	Deposit Account	0-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said					
	8. Deposit Acc						
01 F 8024 40.00 09	71	19-4880					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement : nd signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	_E					
	C the foresting in Co.						
• Original accument		nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
Jarry M	exec						
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	August 11, 2003					
Total number	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7						
Mail documer	its to be recorded with required co	ver sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES							
'	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade P.O. Box 1450	mark Office					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

PATENT REEL: 016803 FRAME: 0649

For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Ryoei Nozawa, Hidenori Sasaki, Takanobe Nakamura, Shinji Odagiri, Patsuya Fujita, Mutsumi Ashizawa and Kazuyoshi Takahashi

of

Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

PRINTING PLATE STACKING DEVICE AND METHOD OF JUDGING AUTHENTICITY OF SHEET MEMBER DETECTING STATE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

October 23, 2002

; and

Whereas, FUJI

FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. of

No. 210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Avenue, number when kn	,				E MION, PLLC of leses (Application dication number of	2100 Pennsylvania
Date: 2 <u>3</u>	Oct. 2002		10ei )	Vozawa		
Date: 23	Oct. 2002	8/	lenori S			
Date: <u>23</u>	<u>Oct. 2002</u>	-	anobe 1	Vakamura _		<u> </u>
Date; <u>23</u>	.Cct , 2002	~	ji Oda	g <u>i ri</u>		
Date: 2-	. Oct. 2002	Ta	tsu ya_	Fujita		
Date: <u>2</u>	. Oct. 2002	s/ <u>Mut</u>	Sumi 1	Ashizawa		
Date: <u>Z</u>	. Oct _ 200 Z	Kazu	ıyoshi_	Takahashi		
Legalizat	on not required	5/				

(Legalizat on not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 016803 FRAME: 0650

**RECORDED: 09/12/2005**